## Marshall University Marshall Digital Scholar

Resolutions Faculty Senate

10-24-2013

# SR-13-14-48 LAC, Legislative Affairs Committee Resolution

Marshall University

Follow this and additional works at: http://mds.marshall.edu/fs\_resolutions

#### Recommended Citation

 $Marshall\ University, "SR-13-14-48\ LAC, Legislative\ Affairs\ Committee\ Resolution"\ (2013).\ \textit{Resolutions}.\ 12.$   $http://mds.marshall.edu/fs\_resolutions/12$ 

This Article is brought to you for free and open access by the Faculty Senate at Marshall Digital Scholar. It has been accepted for inclusion in Resolutions by an authorized administrator of Marshall Digital Scholar. For more information, please contact zhangj@marshall.edu, martj@marshall.edu.

### LEGISLATIVE AFFAIRS COMMITTEE RESOLUTION

### SR-13-14-48 LAC

Resolves that the Marshall University Faculty Senate and President Kopp and area stakeholders will hold forums on the Huntington, South Charleston and Pt. Pleasant campuses to ask their legislative representatives to address the proposed budget cut to higher education. These forums will take place on each campus prior to the November Legislative Interims.

### RATIONALE:

Endorsement of this resolution will provide a forum to demonstrate solidarity among ALL the stakeholders of Marshall University to express their concerns about pending budget rollbacks to their legislative representatives.

FACULTY SENATE CHAIR:	
APPROVED BY THE	. /
FACULTY SENATE: Cloon R-Lars	DATE: 10/24/13
	/ /
DISAPPROVED BY THE	
FACULTY SENATE:	DATE:
UNIVERSITY PRESIDENT:	
READ:	DATE:
$\times$ \ $\times$ \ $\times$ \ $\times$	/ 1-